
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0861 Name: First Amendment to PSA with EBA Engineering

Status:Type: CC- Consent - Resolution Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/15/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2023 12/12/2023

Title: RESOLUTION - FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT - EBA
ENGINEERING - FOR LIMITED PHASE 1 ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT SERVICES

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by Real Estate Services that the Council, by resolution,
approve a First Amendment to Professional Services Agreement Number F002657 with EBA
Engineering, of Santa Rosa, California to increase compensation under the Agreement for City-wide
on-call Limited Phase 1 Environmental Site Assessments by $250,000.00, for a total amount not to
exceed $349,000.00.

Sponsors: Real Estate

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections: 15061(b)(3) - General Rule Exemption, 15378 - Not a Project

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Exhibit A - First Amendment to PSA F002657

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council12/12/2023 1

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

